1 of 5
MMUN51xxV
Series
Dual Bias ResistorTransistors
PNP Silicon Surface Mount Transistors
with Monolithic Bias Resistor Network
1 32
6 45

MMUN51xxV
2 of 5
DEVICE MARKING , RESISTOR VALUES AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking R1(K) R2(K) Shipping
MMUN5111V SOT-563 0A 10 10 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5114V SOT-563 0D 10 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5115V SOT-563 0E 10 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5116V SOT-563 0F 4.7 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5130V SOT-563 0G 1 1 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5131V SOT-563 0H 2.2 2.2 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5132V SOT-563 0J 4.7 4.7 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5133V SOT-563 0K 4.7 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5134V SOT-563 0L 22 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5135V SOT-563 0M 2.2 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5112V SOT-563 0B 22 22 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5113V SOT-563 0C 47 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN51xxV
3 of 5
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit